

Case No. 10-470-EL-REN
Marblehead Wind, LLC
Staff Interrogatories

Question 1: What is the new projected in-service date of your facility?

Answer 1: 3/15/10

Question 1: Are you currently registered with a tracking system?

Answer 1: Once we have received certification from PUCO we will register the project with GATS

Question 1: What tracking system (M-RETS or GATS) are you currently registered with or plan to register with?

Answer 1: GATS

Question 1: Are you certified as an eligible generating resource in another state? If so provide the information below: NO

L.1 If yes, for each state, provide the following information:

Name of State

State Certification Agency

State Certification Number

Date Issued

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

12/14/2010 4:15:31 PM

in

Case No(s). 10-0470-EL-REN

Summary: Response This document is filed in response to an interrogatory sent by Mark Bellamy on 12/14/10 electronically filed by Mr. Ted G Rose on behalf of NexGen Energy Partners